Hitek Systems Proprietary
Agilex eSOMxC based 5G/Wireless
Development Platform
Rev 1 (July 2025)
Hitek Systems Proprietary 2
Agilex® SOM Products Summary
• Embedded SOM (eSOM™) product line with Agilex® 7 and Agilex® 5 series FPGAs
# Module Series, Pkg, Tiles (XVR) Size, Connectors Protos Production

eSOM7C 5G/Wireless Devkits Support
• 5G/Wireless platform for Analog Devices RF XCVR Devkits
– Ordering Code: AGP-01-eSOM7C-1B7-05-02
– Supported ADI Development Kits:
• ADRV904x (Koror) - Demo available
• ADRV902x (Madura) - Demo available
• AD9081/9082/9986/9988 MxFEs - Demo available (AD9081)
• AD9208/AD9689/AD6688 ADCs
• 5G/Wireless platform for Texas Instrument RF XCVR Devkits
– Ordering Code: AGP-03-eSOM7C-1B7-05-02
– Supported TI Development Kits:
• AFE77xx (AFE7769D, AFE7769, AFE7799) - Demo available (AFE7769D)
• AFE79xx (AFE7900, AFE7989/88, AFE7920/21, AFE7952)
• AFE80xx (AFE8092, AFE8030x, AFE802x) - Demo available (AFE8092)
• DAC39RF10, DAC39RF12 - Demo available (DAC39RF12)
ADRV902x (Madura)
AFE7769D
AD9081 MxFE
Note: Default platforms with eSOM7C SKU AG-eSOM7C-1B7-05-02; Module with AGFB027R24C2E2VBFPGA, HPS, -2 speed XVR,
-2 core speed, Extended Temp, VID Power, 2x 4GB DDR4, 16GB eMMC
Hitek Systems Proprietary 13
eSOM5C 5G/Wireless Devkits Support
• 5G/Wireless platform for Analog Devices RF XCVR Devkits
– Ordering Code: AGP-01-eSOM5C-EA7-01-02
– Development Kits:
• ADRV904x (Koror)
• ADRV902x (Madura)
• AD9081/9082/9986/9988 MxFEs
• AD9208/AD9689/AD6688 ADCs
• 5G/Wireless platform for Texas Instrument RF XCVR Devkits
– Ordering Code: AGP-03-eSOM5C-EA7-01-02
– Supported TI Development Kits:
• AFE77xx (AFE7769D, AFE7769, AFE7799)
• AFE79xx (AFE7900, AFE7989/88, AFE7920/21, AFE7952)
• AFE80xx (AFE8092, AFE8030x, AFE802x)
Note: Default 5G platforms with eSOM5C SKU AG-eSOM5C-EA7-01-02 ; Module with A5ED65BB32AE4SR0 ES0 FPGA, HPS,
-2 speed XVR, -2 core speed, Industrial Temp, 2GB HPS DDR4, 2 banks of 1GB LPDDR4, integrated Skyworks Si5518 network
synchronizer